

PUBLIC RELATIONS OFFICE JAMIA HAMDARD (Deemed to be University) Hamdard Nagar New Delhi- 110062

Dated: 02/07/2024

PRESS RELEASE

Appointment of Dr. Akhtar Parvez as University Librarian, Jamia Hamdard



New Delhi, July 02, 2024: Jamia Hamdard is happy to announce that Dr. Akhtar Parvez has been appointed as University Librarian of Jamia Hamdard (Deemed to be University), New Delhi. Dr. Parvez holds Ph.D. from the University of Delhi.

Prior to joining Jamia Hamdard, Dr. Parvez worked as University Librarian, Maulana Azad National Urdu University; and Librarian of the prestigious Indian Institute of Management Indore (IIM Indore).

With a remarkable professional tenure spanning approximately 34 years, Dr. Parvez has accumulated diverse experience in both government and private sectors. His dedication to the field is evident in his 29-year-long service in the capacity of Librarian. Some of the noteworthy institutions where Dr. Parvez has contributed include NCAER; The American Center-USIS-New Delhi; India International Centre; ICRA; IIM Indore and MANUU.

Dr. Parvez boasts an impressive publication record, having authored/edited 13 books and contributed to 20 papers in various journals and books. His expertise lies in designing processes for different operational aspects of Library management, with a proven track record of enhancing staff efficiency through successful implementation. In addition to receiving prestigious Awards in the field of Library Science, Dr. Parvez actively participates in significant roles such as serving on committees, panels, and Boards of Studies at various organizations.

The Hon'ble Chancellor Janab Hammad Ahmed, Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor Prof. (Dr.) M. Afshar Alam and Registrar Dr. M. A. Sikandar, Jamia Hamdard have congratulated Dr. Akhtar Parvez on his joining the university. They have expressed that with his past rich experience in the Government, University and Academics, he will contribute to the betterment of the Jamia Hamdard.